



United Nations Diplomatic Conference of Plenipotentiaries on the Establishment of an International Criminal Court

Distr.
GENERAL

A/CONF.183/7/Corr.1 17 July 1998

Original: ENGLISH

Rome, Italy 15 June-17 July 1998

CREDENTIALS OF REPRESENTATIVES TO THE UNITED NATIONS DIPLOMATIC CONFERENCE OF PLENIPOTENTIARIES ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF AN INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL COURT

Report of the Credentials Committee

Corrigendum

Page 1

Paragraph 5

Line 4: for 148 States, read 149 States

Page 2

Line 3: after "New Zealand" insert "Nicaragua"

Paragraph 6

Line 3: for five States read six States

Paragraph 6 should read:

"6. Credentials in the form of photocopies or faxes of credentials issued by the Head of State or Government or by the Minister for Foreign Affairs have been received from the following six States: Bolivia, Bosnia and Herzegovina, Chad, Honduras, Malawi and Rwanda.

Paragraph 7

<u>Line 5</u>: <u>for</u> seven States <u>read</u> five States

Lines 5 and 6: delete "Bosnia and Herzegovina" and "Rwanda"

GE.98-72502 (E)

ROM.98-4103